
2025 VTSU Castleton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-25   Conf: 4-12   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (333), Opp (338)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (4), Cardozo (3), Dubreuil (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Cardozo
(1), Clews (1), LaVigne (1), Raby Jr. (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), LaVigne (14), Clews (13), Lodge (4), Sutula (1), Opp (23)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Bingham 1, Coffey 1, Crawford 1,
Nann 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (200-231), Clews (68-76), Crawford (28-33), LaVigne (28-34), Bingham (18-19), Nann (10-11),
Lescarbeau (8-9), Winchell (8-10), Phelps (7-9), Russell (7-9), Hallett (5-5), Coffey (4-4), Lodge (4-4), Hewlett (2-2), Nichols (2-3), Wilson
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
46 Cardozo, Jackson .381 38-38 139 36 53 10 2 8 40 91 .655 30 3 32 3 .489 4 0 5-6 67 7 1 .987
12 Dubreuil, Tyler .333 35-32 126 34 42 6 0 0 16 48 .381 19 7 20 1 .444 1 4 21-25 96 2 2 .980
20 Boyle, Jack .316 36-36 136 30 43 7 1 4 27 64 .471 21 8 33 2 .436 0 0 7-11 70 2 2 .973
8 Shaw, Tommie .270 37-34 126 20 34 6 0 0 13 40 .317 15 10 19 1 .388 1 1 4-4 51 111 23 .876
35 Raby Jr., Mikey .243 35-35 111 26 27 9 0 0 9 36 .324 25 4 29 1 .400 0 0 3-4 85 80 9 .948
17 Shader, Brendan .209 31-28 110 20 23 2 0 1 7 28 .255 10 1 31 1 .279 1 1 1-1 18 54 9 .889
22 Ramirez, Brandon .190 36-27 100 14 19 3 0 1 13 25 .250 11 12 22 3 .333 3 0 3-4 216 13 3 .987
99 Strozyk, Justin .333 23-18 63 10 21 3 0 1 15 27 .429 11 2 19 2 .442 1 0 4-4 71 6 4 .951
58 Briggs, Robbie .333 7-2 6 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .333 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
24 Meinke, Mason .313 19-14 64 13 20 4 2 1 16 31 .484 4 1 20 2 .357 1 0 2-3 10 1 1 .917
25 LaVigne, Trey .288 19-16 52 11 15 1 0 1 10 19 .365 13 1 13 0 .433 1 0 0-0 70 8 2 .975
7 Castellano, Joe .250 17-10 40 12 10 1 0 0 6 11 .275 6 5 8 1 .412 0 1 1-1 17 10 5 .844
53 Steinman, Sammy .217 15-10 46 6 10 2 0 1 11 15 .326 3 0 17 0 .260 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 McLain, Tyler .216 12-11 37 4 8 3 0 0 7 11 .297 5 3 6 0 .348 1 1 1-1 7 14 5 .808
11 Clews, Turner .203 23-21 79 6 16 3 1 0 14 21 .266 4 5 14 1 .284 0 0 0-1 110 18 1 .992
44 Maher, Jared .179 13-5 28 1 5 2 0 0 0 7 .250 1 0 14 0 .207 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Hedler, Dylan .167 18-0 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 1 3 0 .375 0 0 2-2 2 3 1 .833
14 Giannone, Christian .000 5-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .182 1 0 0-0 9 4 2 .867
6 Lodge, Michael .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
23 Pallotto, Dillon .000 6-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Humbach, Jackson .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
51 Smart, Jehoshua .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Primeau, Evan .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 38-38 1291 251 349 62 6 18 208 477 .369 182 66 309 18 .384 16 8 54-68 930 380 86 .938
Opponents .311 38-38 1293 327 402 82 11 23 278 575 .445 207 67 176 20 .424 29 15 100-117 971 345 69 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
88 Siegel, Garrett 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
55 Wilson, Kyle 3.00 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 8 3 1 3 3 0 1 .348 0 1 0 0 0
30 Hallett, Patrick 4.82 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 7 5 9 14 1 1 1 .194 1 0 0 2 0
47 Russell, Luke 5.19 3-3 10 7 1 0-0 0 34.2 40 26 20 12 20 11 1 3 .286 0 5 0 1 1
5 Phelps, Owen 5.34 1-2 15 0 0 0-0 0 30.1 46 35 18 13 8 8 1 5 .343 2 6 1 2 3
19 Nichols, Ethan 5.60 0-2 7 3 0 0-0 2 17.2 16 13 11 13 12 5 0 1 .242 2 2 0 0 0
37 Lescarbeau, Nick 6.35 1-4 12 4 0 0-0 1 28.1 36 28 20 17 18 7 3 0 .308 1 6 0 3 2
33 Malloy, Michael 6.97 3-2 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.2 20 20 16 11 4 4 2 0 .247 4 4 0 2 1
39 Crawford, Sam 7.08 0-4 10 10 1 0-0 0 54.2 57 51 43 39 45 14 0 3 .263 4 13 2 3 2
26 Nann, Keaton 8.10 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 20 17 12 12 8 3 1 2 .345 3 6 2 0 2
18 Bingham, Alex 8.65 1-4 10 6 0 0-0 0 34.1 51 43 33 27 14 11 0 2 .359 6 12 0 9 2
48 Winchell, Adam 8.75 0-2 15 3 0 0-0 0 23.2 35 34 23 29 20 2 1 4 .343 5 3 0 3 1
10 Coffey, Stephen 10.23 1-0 10 3 0 0-0 0 22.0 34 25 25 13 5 9 1 1 .362 3 3 0 2 0
21 Griffin, Nicholas 11.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 .313 1 3 0 1 0
27 Hewlett, Kevin 11.37 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 13 9 8 5 3 1 0 0 .433 2 2 0 1 1
45 Chapman, Carter 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 .375 1 1 1 0 0
Totals 7.10 13-25 136 38 2 0 3 310.2 402 326 245 207 176 82 11 23 .311 35 67 6 29 15
Opponents 5.17 25-13 153 38 1 1 10 324.0 349 251 186 182 309 62 6 18 .270 23 66 0 16 8



2025 VTSU Castleton Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Lodge, Michael 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 4 0
33 Malloy, Michael 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Coffey, Stephen 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
27 Hewlett, Kevin 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Nichols, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Sutula, Jedric 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
21 Griffin, Nicholas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Wilson, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Clews, Turner 129 110 18 1 .992 0 68 8 .895 13 0
22 Ramirez, Brandon 232 216 13 3 .987 15 0 0 — 0 0
46 Cardozo, Jackson 75 67 7 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dubreuil, Tyler 100 96 2 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 LaVigne, Trey 80 70 8 2 .975 0 28 6 .824 14 0
20 Boyle, Jack 74 70 2 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Strozyk, Justin 81 71 6 4 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
35 Raby Jr., Mikey 174 85 80 9 .948 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 Meinke, Mason 12 10 1 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Shader, Brendan 81 18 54 9 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shaw, Tommie 185 51 111 23 .876 17 0 0 — 0 0
47 Russell, Luke 8 2 5 1 .875 0 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Giannone, Christian 15 9 4 2 .867 4 0 0 — 0 0
39 Crawford, Sam 7 2 4 1 .857 0 28 5 .848 0 0
7 Castellano, Joe 32 17 10 5 .844 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hedler, Dylan 6 2 3 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bingham, Alex 11 3 6 2 .818 1 18 1 .947 0 0
15 McLain, Tyler 26 7 14 5 .808 1 0 0 — 0 0
58 Briggs, Robbie 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Nann, Keaton 5 1 3 1 .800 0 10 1 .909 0 0
5 Phelps, Owen 12 3 5 4 .667 1 7 2 .778 0 0
37 Lescarbeau, Nick 9 1 5 3 .667 0 8 1 .889 0 0
48 Winchell, Adam 6 0 4 2 .667 0 8 2 .800 0 0
23 Pallotto, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hallett, Patrick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Humbach, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Primeau, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Maher, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Chapman, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Smart, Jehoshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Steinman, Sammy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Siegel, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1396 930 380 86 .938 73 200 31 .866 32 0
Opponents 1385 971 345 69 .950 66 108 27 .800 23 0


